Environmental Water Fund for projects or programs concerning the water 

resources of the state that will contribute significant environmental benefits. 

(Added by Stats. 1989, Ch. 715, Sec. 1.) 

12929.12. 

(a) It is the intent of the Legislature that sixty-five million dollars ($65,000,000) 

of the funds that may be transferred, pursuant to paragraph (3) of subdivision 

(b) of Section 12937, to the California Water Fund from the California Water 

Resources Development Bond Fund, shall be appropriated to the Environmental 

Water Fund.